
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028096-2021 

Tender

Provision of Cardboard packaging

NHS South West - Acutes

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028096

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f52d  

Published 9 November 2021, 5:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South West - Acutes

Acute Trusts

Paignton

South west region

Contact

Louise Rowe

Email

louise.rowe3@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1803660069

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028096-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028096-2021
mailto:louise.rowe3@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK42 - Torbay

National registration number

1234

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.torbaypharmaceuticals.nhs.net

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/45644

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40549&B=NHSSW

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40549&B=NHSSW

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://www.torbaypharmaceuticals.nhs.net
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/45644
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40549&B=NHSSW
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=40549&B=NHSSW


Page 3 to 8

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Cardboard packaging

Reference number

46978

II.1.2) Main CPV code

22000000 - Printed matter and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Torbay Pharmaceuticals is the largest NHS manufacturer of sterile pharmaceuticals based in
Paignton, Devon. Torbay Pharmaceuticals have a portfolio of over 170 products and
manufacture a range of UK licensed, unlicensed ‘specials’ and CE marked medical devises in
a wide range of therapy areas. Torbay Pharmaceuticals holds a current Good Manufacturing
Practice (cGMP) license for the manufacture of pharmaceutical products, issued by the UK
Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency (MHRA), as such all products are
manufactured under MHRA cGMP conditions and suppliers will need to conform to the
requirements specified, which will include (but not limited to) site audits on request, signing
of a mutually agreed Technical Agreement setting out responsibilities and holding
certification from a recognized authority that they have an effective Quality Management
System (QMS) in place.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £380,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

22000000 - Printed matter and related products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK42 - Torbay

Main site or place of performance

TQ4 7FG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.6 Torbay Pharmaceuticals is the largest NHS manufacturer of sterile pharmaceuticals
based in Paignton, Devon. Torbay Pharmaceuticals have a portfolio of over 170 products and
manufacture a range of UK licensed, unlicensed ‘specials’ and CE marked medical devises in
a wide range of therapy areas. Torbay Pharmaceuticals holds a current Good Manufacturing
Practice (cGMP) license for the manufacture of pharmaceutical products, issued by the UK
Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency (MHRA), as such all products are
manufactured under MHRA cGMP conditions and suppliers will need to conform to the
requirements specified, which will include (but not limited to) site audits on request, signing
of a mutually agreed Technical Agreement setting out responsibilities and holding
certification from a recognized authority that they have an effective Quality Management
System (QMS) in place.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £380,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 8

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

As per tender regulations at time of publication,

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Please see procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 December 2021

Local time



Page 7 to 8

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Place

EU Supply web portal



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NA

NA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NA

NA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

NA

NA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-01T08:11:07+0100
	TCPDF




